
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012401-2022 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of Specialist Medical Equipment

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012401

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030221  

Published 12 May 2022, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service

Headquarters, Westburn Drive

Cambuslang

G72 7NA

Contact

Ian Darroch

Email

ian.darroch@firescotland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1416464637

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012401-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012401-2022
mailto:ian.darroch@firescotland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://firescotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1954
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of Specialist Medical Equipment

Reference number

Q3A-062-2122

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://firescotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19543
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19543


Page 3 to 7

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and Delivery of Specialist Medical Equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £244,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Throughout Scotland.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Scottish Fire and Rescue Service (SFRS) recognises the beneficial impact that a positive
health, safety and wellbeing culture can have on the organisation and are committed to the
promotion of sensible and proportionate health and safety.

The Health, Safety and Wellbeing (HSW) Function’s principle aim is to ensure the health,
safety and wellbeing of every employee of SFRS whilst at work. The Health and Wellbeing
department are responsible for the implementation of appropriate person-centred



Page 4 to 7

arrangements such as health surveillance programmes.

The health surveillance programmes are part of most SFRS employee’s terms and conditions
of employment and include baseline (recorded at the start of employment) ongoing
(throughout the duration of employment) and exit health surveillance at the end of the
employment.

To carry out these tests the Health and Wellbeing members of staff require access to
different types of specialist medical equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The addition of other relevant equipment within the scope of the requirement.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031402

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Q3A-062-2122

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/031402-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baymed Healthcare Limited

Unit J, 1 Glenburn Road, East Kilbride

Glasgow

G74 5BA

Telephone

+44 1355270500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £244,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:693213)

VI.4) Procedures for review



Page 7 to 7

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Scottish Fire and Rescue Service (SFRS) must, by notice in writing as soon as possible
after the decision has been made, inform all tenderers and candidates of its decision to
award the contract, conclude the framework agreement or establish a dynamic purchasing
system. The SFRS will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill at the point
information on the contract award is communicated to tenderers. The SFRS is obliged to
comply with the regulations and any eligible economic operator can bring an action in the
Sheriff Court or the Court of Session where as a consequence of a breach by the SFRS, they
suffer or risk suffering loss or damage. The bringing of court proceedings during the
standstill period means that the SFRS must not enter into the contract, conclude the
framework agreement or establish the dynamic purchasing system unless the proceedings
are determined, discontinued or disposed of: or the court, by interim order, brings to an end
the prohibition. The bringing of court proceedings after the standstill period has elapsed and
the remedies that are available to the courts are detailed in the regulations.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-17T17:26:31+0100
	TCPDF




